


MODEL:  FIKSTEK IS160HD 
BUILD: _ _170459
REV:  0
DATE:     19-Apr-2017

PARTS SCREWS
1 SOCKET SCREW 21 PIN GUIDE 1 M4 x 12
2 CAP 23 GUIDE SLEEVE 3 M5 x 25
3 SOCKET SCREW 24 NOSEPIECE 9 M4 x 8
4 BUSHING 25 SOCKET SCREW 10 M5 x 35
5 SHIELD 26 CONNECTOR PLATE 25 M5 x 8
6 HOUSING   27 ARM   32 M5 x 10
7 HEAD COVER 28 SPRING 72 M4 x 20
8 FILTER   29 CYLINDER   82 M5 x 20
9 SOCKET SCREW 30 CYLINDER RING 85 M5 x 14
10 SOCKET SCREW      87 M4 x 14
11 FUEL DOOR      95 ST3 x 9

       111 ST4 x 25
31 VALVE COVER 41 RUBBER SLEEVE 117 ST4 x 10
32 SOCKET SCREW 42 STEEL PIN 
33  FILTER 43 CHAMBER PLATE NUTS
34 REED   44 CHAMBER   89 M4
35 VALVE PLATE  51 BUMPER 
36 PERFRORATED PLATE  52 PISTON WASHER
37 SEALING RING 53 PISTON RING 71 M4
38 CYLINDER BODY 54 RETAINING RING 83 10 x 5.5 x 1

       86 12 x 5.5 x 1
60 HEAD RING 81 HANDLE HOUSING 88 9 x 4.2 x 1
61 BLADE ASSEMBLY 82 SOCKET SCREW 
62 CYLINDER HEAD  83 WASHER APPLY LOCTITE BLUE
63 SPARK PLUG  84 BUSHER 
64 FUEL NOZZLE 85 SOCKET SCREW
65 MOTOR SLEEVE 86 WASHER
66 MOTOR BUMPER 87 SOCKET SCREW
67 MOTOR   88 WASHER
68 MOTOR GUIDE 89 LOCKNUT
69 CONNECTOR HOLDER
70 MOTOR HOLDER
71 SPRING WASHER
72 ROUND HEAD SCREW

91 TRIGGER   111 SELF TAP SCREW
92 CHAMBER STOP 112 SPRING
93 TRIGGER SPRING 113 KNOB
94 TRIGGER SWITCH 114 SPRING
95 SELF TAP SCREW 115 TRACK LOCK
96 MOTOR SWITCH 116 TRACK LATCH
97 CONTROL UNIT 117 SELF TAP SCREW
98 HOOK  
99 BATTERY HOLDER
100 BATTERY

 SCHEMATIC

AEROSMITH GT60LI-EXIF SCHEMATIC



AEROSMITH GT60LI-EXIF PARTS LIST 

POS. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

41 

42 

43 

44 

51 

52 

53 

54 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

CODE 

NB1371 

170060 

NB1040 

NB1050 

170090 

178010 

178020 

178160 

NB1160 

172860 

170620 

270010 

278040 

270110 

NB4400 

270150 

170160 

170260 

178050 

170240 

170230 

172141 

170180 

170220 

170210 

170200 

170190 

170170 

170310 

170320 

170340 

178060 

170250 

278070 

170280 

170290 

170380 

NB1620 

178080 

NB1650 

170480 

DESCRIPTION 

SOCKET SCREW 

CAP 

SOCKET SCREW 

BUSHING 

SHEILD 

HOUSING 

HEAD COVER 

FILTER 

SOCKET SCREW 

SOCKET SCREW 

FUEL DOOR 

PIN GUIDE 

GUIDE SLEEVE 

NOSE PIECE 

SOCKET SCREW 

ARM CONNECTOR 

ARM 

SPRING 

CYLINDER 

CYLINDER RING 

VALVE COVER 

SOCKET SCREW 

FILTER 

REED 

VALVE PLATE 

PERFRORATED PLATE 

SEALING RING 

CYLINDER BODY 

RUBBER SLEEVE 

STEEL PIN 

CHAMBER PLATE 

CHAMBER 

BUMPER 

PISTON 

PISTON RING 

RETAINING RING 

HEAD RING 

BLADE ASSEMBLY 

CYLINDER HEAD 

SPARK PLUG 

FUEL NOZZLE 

POS. 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

3 

CODE 

NB1670 

170420 

170430 

170440 

170490 

170450 

NB1720 

NB1730 

178090 

172560 

NB1290 

178100 

NB110A 

NB1110 

172800 

NB1380 

NB1170 

178110 

170780 

170760 

178121 

NB1270 

178131 

170720 

170830 

170710 

GTBAT2 

172700 

170690 

170680 

170670 

170660 

170650 

NB1142 

aerosmith® 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTOR SLEEVE 

MOTOR BUMPER 

MOTOR 

MOTOR GUIDE 

CONNECTOR HOLDER 

MOTOR HOLDER 

SPRING WASHER 

ROUND HEAD SCREW 

HANDLE HOUSING 

SOCKET SCREW 

WASHER 

BUSHER 

SOCKET SCREW 

WASHER 

SOCKET SCREW 

WASHER 

LOCKNUT 

TRIGGER 

CHAMBER STOP 

TRIGGER SPRING 

TRIGGER SWITCH 

SELF TAP SCREW 

MOTOR SWITCH 

CONTROL UNIT 

HOOK 

BATTERY HOLDER 

LITHIUM ION BATTERY 

SELF TAP SCREW 

SPRING 

KNOB 

SPRING 

TRACK LOCK 

TRACK LATCH 

SELF TAP SCREW 




